## CHOSEN OCHTYOF THE BELLING THE THE BELLING THE BELLING

## **Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission**

790 E. Commerce St. Bridgeton, NJ 08302

## Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission Regular Meeting for Tuesday March 27, 2012

## In the Freeholder Board Room, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Agenda

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission was duly advertised in The News of Cumberland County and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Chair calls to Order, Open Public Meetings Act Statement, Roll Call.
- II. Approval of Minutes February 28, 2012
- III. Cumberland County Marketing Discussion Kimberly Wood
- IV. County Aerial Photos Conservation and Digitization Project
- V. Commission By-laws Update and/or Strategic Long-Range Plan Update
- VI. Digital Marketing Workshop Proposal from Michael Cagno
- VII. 2012 Encore Awardee Discussion and Selection
- VIII. Senior's Month Bay-Atlantic Concert Tickets
- IX. Arts Education Committee (Teen Arts Committee) Update
- X. Southern Shore DMO Grant Update
- XI. Liaison Reports
- XII. Tourism Advisory Council Comments Kimberly Gauntt
- XIII. Other Old/New Business
- XIV. Correspondence
  - a. Cumberland News article dated February 29, 2012
  - b. New Jersey Folk Festival Flyer
- XV. Adjourn